## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JOGULAMBA GADWAL.

Present: Sri.K.Kusha,

Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal.

Sub:-PUBLIC SERVICES - TJMSS - Cancellation of Deputation-Deputation of Sri. Sri K.Ashok Kumar Reddy, Typist, Prl.District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal work only afternoon sessions in Addl. Senior Civil Judges Court, Gadwal is hereby cancelled- Orders -Issued.

Ref: This court proceedings order dis no.1517, dt.18-11-2023

aaa

Order 02 2024 Dis.No. Date:

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal is pleased to order deputation in the cadre of Typist working in the Unit of Jogulamba Gadwal on administrative grounds for smooth functioning of Courts at Jogulamba Gadwal Unit.

The deputation of Sri. Sri K.Ashok Kumar Reddy, Typist, Prl.District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal to Addl.Senior Civil Judges court, Gadwal only to work in after noon section is hereby cancelled.

True Copy By Order

Chief Administrative Office Prl.Dist. & Sessions Court

GADWAL

Prl. District and Sessions Judge. Jogulamba Gadwal.

To:

- 1. The individual.
- 2. The Addl.Senior Civil Judge's Court, Gadwal
- 3. The Accounts Section, Prl. District Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.
- 4 The e-court Section, Jogulamba Gadwal District for placing this order in the Website of Jogulamba Gadwal District Court.